Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	102196660 PATENT		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark		
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached origi	nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ie: Bradley J. Plunkett	s): 8·12·02	2. Name and address of Name: Internal Address:	eater Systems, Ing		
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u><u></u></u>		
🗳 Assignment	🖵 Merger	Street Address, 517	Street Address: 5171 Clareton Drive		
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
□ Other					
		City: Agoura Hills	State: CAZip: _9		
Execution Date: 8/12/	ίοι	Additional name(s) & addr	ess(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🖄		
4. Application number(s) or pa					
If this document is being file		cation, the execution date	of the application is: \mathcal{E}/I		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
int	210050				
10/0	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗔 Yes 🎽 No			
5. Name and address of party concerning document should Blake Welcher, I Name:	d be mailed: Digital Theater System	\$7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4 ば Enclosed	ations and patents involved 1)\$_40 charged to deposit accoun		
		8. Deposit account num	ber:		
Street Address: 5171 Clare	eton Drive				
Street Address:					
	CA91301	(Attach duplicate copy of t	nis page if paying by deposit acco		
Agoura Hills City:State:					
Agoura Hills City:State:		E THIS SPACE			
	DO NOT US		meet and any attached cor		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the origina Blake Welcher	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing I document.		8/11/02		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the origina Blake Welcher Name of Person S	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing il document.	information is true and co	$\frac{\mathcal{E}/1 \cdot / 0 \cdot}{Date}$		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the origina Blake Welcher Name of Person S	DO NOT US	information is true and co Signature ver sheet, attachments, and doc	Uments:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg is a true copy of the origina Blake Welcher Name of Person S	DO NOT US ge and belief, the foregoing il document. igning stal number of pages including co Mail documents to be recorded with Compressioner of Patents is	information is true and co Signature ver sheet, attachments, and doc	Uments:		

PATENT REEL: 13192 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bradley J. Plunkett, residing at 2004 Jamestown Way, Oxnard, CA 93035, represent that I have invented improvements in a new and useful "MOTION PICTURE SUBTITLE SYSTEM AND METHOD", for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as my execution of this Assignment.

DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC. is a Delaware corporation, has a place of business at 5171 Clareton Drive, Agoura Hills, CA 91301, and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which I acknowledge. I have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

I also agree that I will, at the request of DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC., execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC. may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC. the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

l also authorize and empower DIGITAL THEATER SYSTEMS, INC., its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

EXECUTED at Asourt HTLL, CA, County	of 14	ALGENES,	and	State	of	California	this
day of 12 TH DAY OF ANGUST	_, 2002		~				

Bladly Shunhort

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss. COUNTY OF ______)

On _______, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Bradley J. Plunkett, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/12/2002